

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In****R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 of 2023**

=====

MUNIRABEN FIROJBHAI RAISH**Versus****USHABEN MANSUKHLAL MAHETA**

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2,5,7

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4,6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN****Date : 26/04/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Nishit Acharya, learned advocate states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 7.

Registry is hereby directed to accept the Vakalatnama of Mr.Nishit Acharya, learned advocate and to reflect his name in the cause list for the respondent nos.1 to 7.

Stand over to **6th July, 2023. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.**

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...