

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 105 of 2023**

=====

MUNIRABEN FIROJBHAI RAISH

Versus

USHABEN MANSUKHLAL MAHETA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TUSHAR L SHETH(3920) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

BANSI M KARIA(9320) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

NISHITH P ACHARYA(9308) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

SERVED BY AFFIX(N) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 21/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Request for adjournment is made with consent on behalf of learned advocate Mr.Acharya for the respondents no.1 to 6. Stand over to 17.03.2025. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.